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: WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS'
ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

AH TZ—/ ?O BERT E: __:‘/'ff_”‘;/-ﬁiﬂ Number . 2978

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

....... MRS.. . JAMES . ARTZ...................... Actual cost of through Pullman.
Name of Traveler
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Name. o ARTZ,...MPrSs. . Jame s

Paris Hotel HOT EL A M BA SSA DJ H T, e

BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN
Home address............ Donzldson, Schuylkill Co. Penn. .

Party x Group S, L S Unit F3 « ROOSEVELT. .o
Date of arrival Aug-17-1930 . Date of departure . 35 . WASHIIIGTON=-Sept-£-1930

Relationship....... Mother e B VTR

Name of deceased ARTZ, Robert E,

Rank Pvt. Organizatioro 4Dy 108%h MaeGeBne

Cemetery : Meuse=Argonne
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THE PULLMAN COMPANY
PASSENGER’S CHECK — To identify ac- %
commodations purchased. &

< READING to NEW YORK N.Y.

SEAT // & ++CAR Q‘ >

= < / !

,I:INE MO 1AL -RR.|

'OFFICE 9-1 21, FOF&4 3] 05
The amount charged is The Pullm om-
hat

pany’s rate and a surchar.
amount reqmred b ﬁx as agent
{for the Rai , as follows:

Pulh ?npany retains

Railréad Company receives
Total Charge -

=S80,
G .36
- $1.06

Property taken into carwill be entirely at owner’s risk.



WAR DEPARTMENT
PILGR!MAGE. WAR MOTHERS & WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH ST. N.Y., N.Y.. RooM 901
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PAYMENT OF POSTAGE $300.



NAME ARTZ, MRS. JAMES e
SaSe WASHINGTON SEP 1 1 1930

HOMEDONAL.DSON, S0 HUYLKILL G OUNTY. PA.
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Pennsylvania

GOLD STAR MOTHERS' PILGRIMAGE

S «8 JROOSEVELT , AUGUST 9,1930

Schuylkill County

Names Mrs. James Artz (P-5)

Addresss Donaldson,Pa.

Routes Reading Ry. t0 Allentown, Central R.R. of N,J., to New York

Lv. Donaldson Train No0.342=408 6.26 Al August 8
Ar, Reading 8423 Al August 8
Lv. Reading Train No,192 8.28 AM August 8
Ar, Jersey City 11.31 AL August 8
Accommodationss Coach Service, Donaldson to Reading

Parlor Car Sealt, Reading to New York

Elapsed Times 9 Hours 5 linutes !/VZ

Ies
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NAME | MRS. JAMES L r @

.......................................................

ADDRESS DOYALDSON,,. .SCHUYLKILL .COUNTY.,. PENNSYLVANIA.

DATE CW/&/ 734
TO: Officer-In-Charge,

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

(Signed) QVI/Ld /Qf/zﬁ@ : :7/4/ :

RPB—7-22-30—5M
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PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK. N. Y.



RPB—3-17-30—7M

STATE RW(’Z\/KG b3, E

PENNSYLVANIA.....

M
M onaldson
NAME . Artz, Mrse Jsmes ... .. ... HOME ADDRESSDS 21d80841. county
_ ARRIVAL IN NEW YORK

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KI}%W %W ...... / / ...............
AUG 8 1830 ASTOR

R i R R TEI0MAMNBIL) 00 06 00boB060 90k a0 aEEa0C ROOM NO. ”l }7

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

L o w0 ROORNERR L D ol

-----------------------------------



RPB—3-17-30—7M

@  ReETURN NEW YORK ®

Donsldson, Schpylkill County

M
° m .
T HOME ADDRESS ....remsylvania

Q PrﬂﬁﬂrgquthW“. AL 7
RETURI\{ON‘S?‘“S“.L.?'..“....&;. A9 il i J/3... ROOM NO. //d

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

................................................................................................



" Received from the Postmqsle: ‘ﬁc‘ Kegistered or ]nsizred Article, the original

number of whtcluappears on the facc of this Card.

W .j’ Y
« RETRY o ) S P i e 4 Ve B I £
(Bignature or namo of addressee.)
\ ! .
7/ )
‘ 1l L Ct Lo B h
¢ ‘ ( Signafure of addressee’s agent.)
M f ;
gy A .
'Dale\ofiidelivery, Els b8 L geani ol Sy wEILT BIE s , 192

Form 3811 0 5—G116



"PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $300

Hnst Oftice Bepariment
OFFICIAL BUSINESS POSTMARK OF DELIVERING
SV TATE TR OFFICE

REGISTERED ARTICLE
4

a vy | J

No. . X Nz e ¥ A0 BT Y
INSURED PARCEL N> o~ Y
wL/ Oy @
No. ' 7’ ,.51 _!:" ' 5 ! '\" '7_;]"? DATE OF DELIVERY
\"—l’

Return to Q M, GFNFR;‘; r’ N ey o
Mumﬂdﬁﬁhﬂnmm

Streel and Number, }
or Post Office Box,

Post Office at

Rev. 3-24 .

&

gtcnﬁ ﬁo G‘J

06—06116
. \



30b & N - )
m. RETURN da

Recezued from the Postmasler the Regzszcrcd orhInsitred Article, the. orzgl‘tﬁl

number of which appears on the face of this Card. (el b~y

. e

oR

/A% 74 SPPI
(Signat r-o—:)r ﬂdd;LbyCC_;Jant_) o . =

Datejof{deliverys fad MIRSL R NP SEulida O W92

Form 3811 5 ©5—p116




/.
/ PERALTY FOR PRIV’\fn. USE TQ AVOID °‘Y lEPT OF FCST»\(“ bitU

ant Offre Departurent 26l

_ POSTMARK 0[- DELIVERING

OFFICIAL BUSINESS / { t 1 Ao
REGISTERED ARTICLE ‘ .—Tvr
> . 4 n ' "’,-tq\
No. £ Ny
RO A N \“ A
INSURED PARCEL - IS ISR (8- 2 a o
— : A A Y
No. ' ;' & | aTrﬁ?ncputrz,y
A e \ o W
NERAL Yoo A~
Return to_. Q. M. GE S

or Post Office Box,
Post Office at

Rav. 3-24 . L State..

/ 1

Street and Number, } MU &AIM'E' fz)sﬁ § RBU‘DIN G : ,a:'- )




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE OUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

ey mEcew o, QM 293 A-C

Artz, Robt, E, - 1232 M July 14, 1820.

Mrs. James Arts,
Donaldson, Penncylvania,
Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Chsck N%BBO&G in tbe
amount of 2 , to pay for your meals and incidental

«50
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Incl. Agsistant.

Check No.



Awtz, Robert E. 1232 July 10, 1930,

.

Mrs. Jemes Artsz,
Donsldson, Psu.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteriss in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lve Donaldson Reading ©No. 342-408 6128 AM Aug. 8
Ar. Beading " 8:83 AM Augs 8
Lvs Roading " No. 192 8138 AN ‘Amg. B8
Ar. Jorasy City CRROLNT tS1 AN Aug. B

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R, E, SHANNON,
Captain, @. M. Corps,
Asgsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
' WASHINGTON

|N REPLY REFER TO EMQS i\-—C

artz, Robert E. 1232l May 15, 1930
Roosevelt 8-9

Mrse. James artz,
Donaldson, Pa.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congrese approved March 2,1929.

;Z;LZ/{/;;WL (;Jizft/{ﬁj7;/LA:| <2§ﬁ 612254é?iﬁ ¢
Namet A Zgii — gf]ﬂjif
g leleon, ook bo. Ui

Address

Please f£ill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.
S

For The Quartermaster General,

Very trply yours,
/ /

{

/
Ver W E W e
gt = 0y 7¥ "/p. D/ HUCHES,
P Captainj/ Q. M. Corps,
Encl. ~ ,A%g? Assistant.

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

Artz, Robert B, 1232-i May 7, 1930

Nrs. James Artz,
Donaldson, Penne

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessaly instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries 'in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Pagsport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at -each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C..
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The ihstructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or SBtate court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a eredible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2% inches in size and such documentary




evidence of her American citizenship as shs may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States,

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Filgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Roosevelt

8/9/30  / -

1232 . M
A Y

I W the invitation extended

(Accept or dccﬁae)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mys. James Artz
(Name)

Donaldson, Schuylkill Co., Pa.
(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1929
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Artez, Robert E. August 12, 1929,

Miss Naoml B, Arte,
mldmn, Pa.

Dear Madsms

' Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of recent date written
in behalf of your mother, relative %o the Cold Ster Mothers and Widows

Pilgrimage %o Europe. ; |

You are advised that the Aot of March 2, 1929 provides that
the vilgrimage shall be extended in the name of the United States %o
the mothers and widows for whom the pilgrimage is suthorived and 1%
does not oontein emy provision for any member of the femily to make
the trip except the mother or vmmarrisd widow, nor does it perail eof
the mother or widow being accompanied by any member of the family. The
Var Department has been charged with the execution of this Act and i%e
sfforts therafore must he rastricted to making the arrangements neces-
sary for the transportation, entertainment, etc. of thome named as el=
igitle under the Act, r

Any arrangements which sre desived to be mede by reletives of
others of such eligidles to visit the cemeteries in Buroge must be made
by themselves persoW@dly, aue to the limited sceommodotions available |
umuwmmmndmmmummmqul, ‘and the |
fact that it is contemplated thet the War Departuent wil lize these .
accommodations o the limit for those mothers and widows eligible wader
the above mentioned Act,

You are assured that competent personnsl will be assigned by
the War Department to provide for the meeds and comfort ef those mothers

Vithin a reasonable time prior o the degimning of the pilgrime
age, (May 1930), Dlanke will be furnished upon which to meke application
for the journey, Space will be provided thereon for your mother Yo ing
gicate the time she desires %o go.

SC:LS



OFFICE HOURS : f d DR. THEO. C. FEGLEY BOTH
8 TO 9 A. M,
Ll EAST MAIN STREET He UL

€ TO 8 P. M. TREMONT, PENNSYLVANIA

- Donaldson, Sch. County, Penma.
To; Q.M.Generals Office ‘

From; Mrs James Artz

Subject; Trip to veterans graves
Replying to your ingquiry of June 29th. 1929 reclative to the supervisea&~

journey to be givenlby the U.S.quernment. Would like to have the name of i

V

Mrs. James Artz enrolled for the year 1930. Mother of Robert E. Artz who
is buried in the Meuse -Argonne American Cemetery.

Will it be possiblet for some member of her family to accompany her

on this trip either et the expense of theé Government or at their personal

expense? Q.M. 293 A~0 Robert E. Artz,

Very truly yours,

Sl oo -f(%’mfé God PJmoart égziéym,,;



WA4R DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCON

IN ::.P:: n%wo SM. 293 A-C

g June 3? 1929.

&729 :

"Nr, James Arbs,
Donaldson, Pa’"

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Ccongress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act *To gnable the mothers
and widows of the deceaged soldiers, sailors and marines of the Americen
‘Porces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pllgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this cffice show that you are the father of the
Pvt. Rodert B, Aptz, Co. D, 108th MG Bn,, whose remaing are now ine
terred in the Meuse-Apgonne American Cemetery, Romagne~sous-Montfaucon,
Meuse ,France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisicns of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mcther and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedsni, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 18 also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inecls.
Aet of Congress.
Bnvelope. JOHM T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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Attz, Robert E. 1232 July 10, 1830,

Mrs. James Artz,
Donaldson, Pr.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to Wew York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to MNew York will be as follows:

Lv. Donaldson Reading THNo. 342-408B 6:26 AM Aug. 8
Ar, Reading i 8:23 Al Aug. 8
Lv. Reading » No, 192 8138 AM Aug. B
Ar. Jersey Gity CRRofNT 11:31 AM Aug. 8

A11 railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it ig necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six daye before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer To QM 2983 A-C
irtz, Robert §, 1252 M June 12, 1930

Mrs, James Arts
ponaldson, Penpaylvania.

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain isg
usually encountered during this time. '

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The e¢lothing which you will take with you should be
glightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, rightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more -
frequently than once in two weeks.



If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter ig being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

R REriREEEToLAMI 295/ A0

Artz, Robert E. 1232 May 15, 1930

Roosevelt B8-9

Mrs. James artz,
Donaldson, Pa.

Dear Madam:

The recerds of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become geriously
i11 or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

o .

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelops which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

\.-‘.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl, Agpistant.

ENv.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

ix$s, Robert B. ~1532 ¥
Boosevalt 8-9 May B8, 1930

Mre., Jamnes griz,
Donaldson, Po.

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

¢ If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with ‘your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A_C

Artsz, Bobert B, 1232-M May 7, 1950

Hre, Jomes Artz,
Donsldson, Penae

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York. :

The instructions prepared by the Becretary of State are as
follows: :

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Pagsport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who haes known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in gize not lese than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary




evidence of her American citizenship as ghe may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United

States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than

3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special: Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N mEPLY REFER To QM 293 A‘“C' October 7 , 1926,
Artz, Robert E. 1232 M

krs. James Artz,
Donaldson, Pa.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time betwéén
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxXpenses of which pilgrimages are to Dbe paid by the United
States Govermment, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resulte of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it 18 requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks 1eft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires ne postage.

1. Do you desibe to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2} Do yoﬁ desire to maké'thérﬁiigrimage
in the calendar year 19307 . (Yes) (No)

% Have you at any time made & previous visit
to the grave of the decessed member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (Ko)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, “ (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you gpeak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,
Asgistant,

Encl,
Aet
Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT A
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

IN m‘,RWﬁg 293 A-C

29
June , 1929.

3 ﬂl’. ng M!’
Donaldeon, Pa,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1029, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pillerimaze to
these cemeteries®.

hat the fath £ th
Lute Pob, mobastoRomd3es] 81°0) 106N s, whose” Fankite’ GHE°RoR 1
$cPred in the Menso-Apgonve Americen Cemetery, Romagnessouseiontfaucon,
Meuse ,France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & mother or widcw who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow ‘n crder that action may be tak-
en to extend invitatiors to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adopticn, or any woman who stood in loco
parentia to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hae since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requiree

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congreses.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




Artz, Robert E. 1,256,682 o ~
(Sumr' (Christian name in full.) /(Army ser.mber.)
Pvt. Co._D. 108th. l.G. Bn

; (Rank and orglyutlon 3 ’ i r
State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?

(\ €3 Or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the ‘home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

o
W it i
\T' (Name of person to receive remans.) (Express office.) (Telegraph oflice.)
= (Nu-mbcr and street.) (City or mwn ) (Sta_t;a.)
? £ —
% (Sign here) gl gty ézﬂ 7
2 b [/ P ~
ﬁ{m_gw./ ... SRR A R
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanymg this card. 3—6713
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In reply refer to:

293N CER é 8/3_17\7

April 27,1923,

| Mr. James Artz;
Donaldson, Pas

Dear =ir:

The Quartermaster General desiree that you be informed that
the permanent grave ‘of Pvt.‘ﬁdbérflﬂt Artz, C0e Dy 108th HeGaBe,
is Hoe25, Row 28, Blodk D, Meuse-srgomne American comotery, Romagnes

sous-Montfaucon (leuse jnirance.
This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries

to be maintained by this Government in Europs, Each grave will be'
narked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable desigﬁ, with

name, rénk, division, organization, date of soldier’s death and State
from which he came., The headstones will be placed at &1l gravés in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as eoon as
poésible and withou£ waiting for 'special action or request on the
part of relaﬁives. .

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this °
sacred duty, . The grave of the M;};E%‘ﬁe perpetually main-
tained by fhis Government in a man?%;:ﬁﬁﬁﬁff!qggdlﬁ last resting

place of our heroes, .

Hn Jo Gﬁnper, ;
; Assistant,
23 /236 /ARK



£ 5 B Romitp 3 Place ... BRigeaX. . oMotE.a g i

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT ANDREBURIAL . septo-2 . ...

1. REMAINS oF. APBEs ROBORY Ba . ... . ... 5. SERIAL NUMBERMRBRGB&... .. ...,

2T Y 3 | L X e ORG;\NIZATION....."‘..4..Q.Q.QD.!lo.s.'.b.h...ﬂls.&i.sna.‘.,;_.....A.A;:..'.A.A.r'......,.......4....“.‘............

bo

. Disinterred (date) : * Sept 20-21 From (give complete location) :  Gr.24 'pt'.?a .
‘ HRow 10 C’eml 557 a :

verfanens

WEI e s ¢ Il g R e e e

[J%)

. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
_Oct.35th 1921 NeussArgonno Cemetory ff 1232 ~Gr 25 block 'O wrow 3 .

By iGroup o ropeurial S . UDIL L RS Nature of reg&%épedcasket

AR |

. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Uniform , Badly decomposed recognition impeseible. . - -

(Sl

- (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ?...... Y88 . On grave Marker ... K@@ i

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

LI T R S NI E S NER - 1 i 80 88 i e e b e

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items 2 MBD 17 18 20
: | 32 ‘

~ (a) Height (actual measurement) _.Impossible 0 determine

‘(b_) VVeight (estimatedfssposaibla- So-agtimage

(¢) Hair—Color . MORR.FARIDIR. ...

&

Quantﬂ‘y HBRE. FLBTDIEL b T

v (7 Gharacheristics ...NONA. PISADIE. . ooovovoivcrspor
“(d) Hiir on faco—Color 1ONE VISADLS . .. ... . ...
5 | UL TOT0 S (T £ R - B —————

(¢) Permanent marks on Body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) ... ... one. visible. ..o

() Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ”

, -
resesdasaaannnunns b8t agetrengds anschonadissanysTiin bR re

7. Disinterment /
supervised, by = 77.. 3¢ Approved : Wl H.Eoach,.

A y
8. Reburial A Al =~ V2
2 AL A7 F;// T <1 Y e BT e A
supervised by UL’/ e e B Aplzrov‘e(f T AR Y

g
AsUs Dufault T lpngefls. Youmger;.
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G.B.S. FORM #114-A, STATION _ Brisesux, Meuse®e, . .. .
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE __ Bept 20m21 . ...

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND, REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headgquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhﬁmaticn of body

1. Name __ARTZ, Robert B, . LOZEMEMEEEld 23 » - Thcgiaeg e o35, - o
2. No. ' 1256682 11. No.

Sh panew B¥Ser - . < - ) o 12 S RANKRE \= ol T gy

4. SOnEL. . C,Q,_Il,j;.isa_;h_.ﬁ‘;,,G;:Bn*___ 138 Org ______________________________________________
PR NSRES Soake S0d o o 1820 (L) I S ey S T e
SIEDLAT L 5 R PNE. o :
Diacfepancy found upon disinterment

(CRAGEAVORNOL T g - i Sec.’ . . : 1 O GR AV e RN O DOCHIIT o b SN
BiE Bloge . 2”£Z§2,l_" Row =l =" % 16% IBo U . T S W Row 4ot i
9. _____________________________________ Bl T 178 e N et TR S
18. Cemetery---Amer!ioa;n ___________________ e 19. Commune or town B;!‘J.z&m _______________
20. Dept. or dount_y _______ Meuse.... ..  21. Country .__ BranaR 22 sl k|
22. (MR 5. Hdgbs.®Code No. 887 . R ¥ TUe D Ty U
25. Disinterred (Date) S6pt 20=21 5y  HoLHurlbug . -
24. Inscription on grave marker:

NEmoE ARMND CMINRY M - o Wmodgal No. b0 Lol L W R

Repk, ek SSUURES 5T Al TS5 4 Organization GoaDs 108h M.GaBn, ...

20. Was identification disc found on grave marker? _ ¥Yes __  On body? Yes

_jéignature EﬁHEBP—Tééﬂhiﬁéﬁf

T R e

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?

30. Bogyvpﬁépared and placed in casket: Date S6p% 20=-21 By H.L.Hurlbut

o

SR ‘Casket LR TR E el S

_n_-;




SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking ©Of box.)  Box No... C-8811

32 . Designation of body:
ARTZ, Robert B,

RO MR o~ ~ " Y Re. - LT N e Serial No._ 1206682
Pyt ., o '
Ra-nk ________________________________ Organization co ° B ? 1°Bth M C’ » Bn *

33. Consigned 1o0fficer in Charge Operations,

Name of Permanent Cemetery /o oo@ Argonne Amer, 1232 Romagne /s Montfaucon

Sept 20-21 H.L.Hurlbut
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) By

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.
W eH ol ch, 18t &% QU o !

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

S CTRR G MAFICERE Sl sy o - g o o T - ORISR SRR R TS f S T RN IS T o ) Sl

SERsEpriedeanome podnt of ‘Operation:: ((Date) f TR TNES SLDE RN SeNL S0 0 ey SF Do
. Romagne sous Mgntfaucon, lieuse
To point of Concentration -

________________________________ e e e e g e e L e

9‘( 97 _ (Name )W.H.RoacheRat Lt.QMCs
A #2r-Bignature Shipping Officer x

Convoyer

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

____________________________________________________________________________________________

39. Shipped from Bailhead or Point of Concentration: Date

.......................................

To Permanent Cemetery =

40. Received: Date _“yfii;ﬂéyfgf;ih/a7:?/’

2 r S S F‘b‘,; / :
G.R.S. Representative 4\7‘,,4_“ _____ A e U, SO o
41. Reinterred  MeuseArgonne Cemetery j 1232 Oct 25th 1921
: ; (Date)
42. Grave No. 25 > BB N T e S e b e S ALY F (0] 05, - S S s N
sl DAY ek ‘1§ Row 28
P PSS B« [ B TR SO = :_-__..‘_..1(.
AF , JamesW. Younger, Capt\if. v
= Jtn




‘; - ¢ /

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Locarroxn Inpex Carb: File 68567 ¥
(@) Name __4RTZ. Robext Me ... Ser. No. ...1296682
(®) Ramk .. P¥be . Organization . C0e D, 108%h lich,Gun Bu.
(¢) Dateofdeath ... 10-2=18 (@) Causeof death ... JIRTA
II. ReeistraTroN CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. ..____24 Row B " Plot _____ o2 [ Sec. =

(b) Emerg. Address__Jomes artz (father) LJonsddson,Pa.

III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases =

IV. A. G. O. Disrosirion CArp: Date of receipt

(z) Name _______;__;'\l;_‘f__%;':;__-;___.-L;i-;_._ﬁ’.-:’ ................ (b) Relationship LT T

(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. 8. .-

....................................................... B
£
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? ______. o e et B e e
; - / =) } o ‘.\, = ;
Hlariners InThials oot SEEsaT Datesf 52 AR — )
Fra 567 : '
COUNTRY France CE?IAE'E‘FFI%Y No. ......_...291 _ { Smeer No. ... .
it Wi o oo 5
No. 115 e S - Maké Form No, 114
= Ame?ldfl?fgﬁ[c 10920 3—7729 L i 0, 11

‘//4/,5”/ // N wyam
e e e : Pl
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ViI. G R. 8- HormuNo, PoWeseds. o 1520
5 :;-..,..\ 4o
Tprd b}r 7’-_}‘.'\‘-‘::'1.:‘ :.:éﬂ-'}“ """"""""" bl ChGCke(l -b:\-v — T A~ ; __--_.:_!‘_-r__-ti___i_i-‘,___"{_g_?_rg__;_, 1920.
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VIII. FinaL A(};mowk 9
YO 5 f 7, e 1]

0tBlo 08 oo verens Froirgt Subi g

letter on ._______ L2272/ 1930

<

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

FEu 21 1523

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEEN.
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CO Q&TIQE? OF DISPOSITION OF IE-&AI‘:-ES‘TA

I, LOCATION INDEX CARD: File §#688567 v’

(a) Yeme ... ARDZ - Hobexd e ---ooooieneen Hers Nosee, .- 1%0668a .

TYPe... Q8P ----
(b) Remk.......P¥Pae. . ....0Organization  $0+0,1086h lich.Gun Bo. Q/

Cause of : (,f
fo) Deite ot enth, . X0mleif.  death INRIA L

II. REGISTRATION CARD.=-(Check Reg,,Card Inf. ag sinst Loc. IndeInfy)s

(2) Grave No.......R@Roy ........ 1o L R Seoty . RN TYP, -88D..----

(b) Emerg, Address Jeumes arbs (futher) UoneddsonPs ... .............cooo Vo

TII, Files of soldiers dying from contageous QIS RABEE e A ool e = o CKR /(/ﬁ?/
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VII, SUPPLILIENTARY REQIESTS
Date of Relationship ; : E
ond. Scurce andnameDbSLCS .................... Action takan

......................................................................................................

VIII. Form 115 received from G.R.S.Hoboken, rJlJ....!,.(—.e._/.}f.f..?fl .............. T S
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@ wArR DEPARTMENT @210/
QUARTERMASTER CORPS

GRAVES REGISTRATICN SERVICE
PIER 2, HoBOKEN, N. J.

March 17, 1921.
CEMETRRIAL DIVIICH

File Nos. 293.8 Gem. Div., Cor. Br,
(Artz, Robert B.)}

lr. James Artz,
Hain Street,
Donzldson, Ya.

MAK 25 o

Daar Sir:

Receipt of the Department's Shipping Inqulry Form
#120, executed by you, is acknowledged.

The Department regrets the necessity of having to
again address you in this matter, but is desirous of being
assured that no relative entitled to a voice in the disposition
of the remains of the late Robert E. Artz, Private, Serial Noe
1256682, Coe D, 108th M.G.Bn., is denied an opportunity of ex-
pressing his or her wishes.

J It is, thersfore, desired that you kindly inform this
office at your earlisst convenience Whether the late soldier is
survived by widow or children, and if so, please furnish the name
and address of @ach.

The Department desires to convey to you renewed assurance
of its sympathy in your bereavement.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

R.E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q.M. Corps,
Officer .in Charge.

‘:@r}ﬁm, ;

t Lieuts, Infantry.
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G.R. 5. Form No. 120
SHIPFING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921) . .
: WAR DEPARTMENT e
s )
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY EEveg e
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

TeASHINGION FEB 25 1921

HOBOKEN, NJ.

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O, Q. M. G. N R
~ s Ak :
/
To: Mr. James Artz,ABonaldnon. Ba.

SustEcT: Remains of ____E?_?_Z_,E?H_e._rf__:f__.A.L_T.Ff_’._EE_I_‘T___I??_:___]ZE%682 Co. D, 108th M.G. Bn.

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named goldier

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other Nationil Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General. CHARLES o B

Lieut. Colonel, U. S. Am'y

If all blank spaces-below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipmerit of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

Was soldler mhrrled e e 1 SREPOPARA RN 2

oty
_u
1 “‘".'""" NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow - : L

Soldier’s phildrens e s o ey T T o) et s Tl
(Name oldest first.) 2 \ f

Father_..._.
Mother...

Brothers.
(Name old-
est first.)

Sisters.
(Name old-
est first.)




_______ 2okl =
v RECEIVED
I, the un-ersigned, am the .___/__ Al and nearest living next of, l\m of the within-named
(Relationship.) ,". Fr 1 ,f,." .‘ f- nq

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: i
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

Cemetenal D"r'”im

. Chversane D
1. As-stated-on-first-page-of-thissheots Overieas Project Sub-Section

(R. R. station.) (‘ihto )

4. To re ?rin in..Enpppe, for burialin-a permaum%n Cemetery.
, AR MM—M (Bl

Signature____= ; LA VI CHRIN @-_V

INSTRUCTIONS FOR Fgl:ﬂmc OUT.

aa‘q. § B
1. If definite instructions for the disposition of’a body are not received from the next of kin Wlthul two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in Lhef Wmld War Section of

Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expénee,’h H

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of I\m IN TI{D ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet. e

W11t A JN
pHYRE A

#®0
4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of . ‘hg.nomst next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet. S

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nparest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. - ¢ ;

8. You are requested to feturn this paper' AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this-body. :
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. s & ‘ ;

o K

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authonty The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brotho‘s rank next in authority to
decide. TUnder an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if & widow has remarried she fbrfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decisicn. e,
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March 17, 1921¢

Pile Hos 293,80 Bom. Dive, Cors Br.
(Artz, Robert E,)

My, James Artsz,
Main Street,
Domaldson, Fa.

Dear Hirs '

‘Receipt of the Department's Shipping Inquiry Forn
i‘m. exeouted by you, is acknowledged.

The Department regrets the necessity of having to
again address you in this matter, but is desirous of being
uun‘ that no relative entitled to a voice in the digposition

of the remains of the late Robert B, Arts, Frivate, Serial Ho.
1356682, Co. D, 108th M,G.Bn., is mm an nwimw of gx~
pressing hias ar her ridan. \

It is, therefore, desired that you klnd&y mrm nu
office at your earliest conveniemde whethor the late soldier is

survived by widow or children, and if so, please fwrnish the name
and addmoss of sagh, .

%he Department desires to convey to you renswed assuranse
of its sympathy in your bereavemeat,

By authority of the \Qmwtw Bdnnh.

: & Relle SHATNON,
{ & _ Captain, Q«is Corps,
2, R 0ffice? in Chargo.
& & 4

ki

v Sl
A S -

o= TR e
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April 14, 1921,

File No. 293.8 Cem.Div.Cor.Br.
(ARTZ, Robert E.)

Mr. James Artz,
Hain Street,
Donaldson, Pa,

Dear 3ir:e
Receipt of your letter of Fecent date is acknowledged.
In accordance with your request, instructions have
been issued to leave the remains of your late son, Private

Robert B. Arts, Serial No.1256682, Company D, 108th kachine Gun
Bettalion, in France for burial in a permanent American Cemetery. -

You are mssured that the grave site will always be
maintained as a fitting memorial of the late svldier‘s sacrifice.

Upon transfer of the remains to a permanent Awerican
Cemetery, you will be advised of the grave location.

By Authority of the Quartermaster General.

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
Officer in Charge.

BY:

P. C. PALLAS, |
i Executive Assistant.
CWA_~

"/
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April 14, 1921,

File No. 293.8 Cam.Divocor.aro
(ARTZ, Robert E.)

Mr, James Artz,
Nain Street,
Donaldson, Pa.

Dear Sir:e
‘ .
Receipt of your letter of recent date is acknowledged.,

In accordance with your request, instructions have
been issued to leave the remains of your late son, Private
Robert E. Artz, Serial No.1256682, Company D, 108th kachine Gun
Battalion, in France for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

You are mssured that the grave site will always be
maintained as a fitting memorial of the late soldier's sacrifice.

Upon transfer of the remains to a pormgnent Anerican
Cemetery, you will be advised of the grave locntion.

By Authority of the Quartermaster General.

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Quariermaster Corps,
Officer in Charpe.

BY:
oy o B PALLA&,_ | praGeRe
PF/RR NI Fxecwiive Aosistafity.,
S il B B i

KKECEIA EL)
21 - b !



Field Record Made by

0? .., Graves Rgistration Service
A.G.D.

For additional data us= reverse side
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e '/ ‘ L ETRN
A~ A . ! .
|5 ( ey i WAR DEPARTMENT
(7 giggﬁe of the Quartepmaster General of the Army
oo ' Washington
G.R.HForm 8=~ ‘39—\ /f;) FiN o it
Iniormatigq&rséyesgsj of Al (yjﬁ,- Date 1=20-21
File TNo. | Requistration, ﬁ -
O "'; \ E -
From: 1@3@ ThefQuartermaster Gencrak, U, S. Army, (Cemeterial Division)
To: The Adju@anf'Géneral of ihe Annyf'éth & B Sts., N.W,,Washington,D,GC,s

Subject: Informaiion srequired for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Redquest
confirmation of @all information shown.

/ : s
a. Surname Artz, & f, Date of death 10-2-18 &/C
b. Christian name Robert E. (7 g« GCause of death DWRIA fﬁﬁ<
\
v N 4
/ “\ﬁ c. Serial Number 1,256,682 A he Authority (C.0.#)
D N - :

d. Organization Co0.D,108th M.G.Bn.//A i, Fmergency address
e. Rank Pwte K \ j. Relationship

DODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS

(See page 2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
2, Age of enlistment

a, Strike out teeth missing
by ‘' Color of eyes

BT 6D AEEl 2 a2 daRd SSRGS

ey Gollor Nedihaay upper right upper left
d. Height 8.7 6 54 =30 L1TEe 314N JONTHE

: lower right lower left
e, Weight 7 ;

f, Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

f

: H. L, ROGERS, s A
on Quartemasier General,U.S.A,
‘//ézy 3
r M "l:_‘.-? '
CEMETERY NO:  BB7 / : ~ @ 7y e,
J, CCNNER, ey & 2
SHEET NO$ 5 st, Lieut, Q¢.C. ; v &
TYPED BY¢ egp
Sl s oila W B
§ /713 /1L 20c® ALY A6 ‘

2/




